
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00371

09/01/2
022

AND Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY 
vs. BROWN, SHEILA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00625

09/01/2
022

BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, 
LLC Plaintiff

BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, LLC 
vs. GUTHERY, HEATHER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00371

09/01/2
022

BROWN, SHEILA Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY 
vs. BROWN, SHEILA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00371

09/01/2
022

BROWN, TERRENCE Defendant
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY 
vs. BROWN, SHEILA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00102

09/01/2
022

DEHART, TIFFANY Plaintiff
DEHART, TIFFANY vs. GAZAWAY, 
DONOVAN LYLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00154

09/01/2
022

FIELDS, BRADEN 
HUNTER Person 1

FIELDS, BRADEN HUNTER and 
RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA GISELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00371

09/01/2
022

FORD MOTOR CREDIT 
COMPANY Plaintiff

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY 
vs. BROWN, SHEILA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00102

09/01/2
022

GAZAWAY, DONOVAN 
LYLE Defendant

DEHART, TIFFANY vs. GAZAWAY, 
DONOVAN LYLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00625

09/01/2
022

GUTHERY, HEATHER Defendant
BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, LLC 
vs. GUTHERY, HEATHER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MR-2022-
00009

09/01/2
022

MISC RECEIPTS-SEPT Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MISC 
RECEIPTS-SEPT

MISCELLANEOUS 
RECEIPTS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00154

09/01/2
022

RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA 
GISELLE Person 2

FIELDS, BRADEN HUNTER and 
RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA GISELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00155

09/01/2
022

TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE 
LOUISE Person 2

TUCKER, COLT MATTHEW 1505 B 
and TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE 
LOUISE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00155

09/01/2
022

TUCKER, COLT 
MATTHEW Person 1

TUCKER, COLT MATTHEW 1505 B 
and TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE 
LOUISE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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