Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00371	09/01/2 022	AND Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY vs. BROWN, SHEILA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00625	09/01/2 022	BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, LLC Plaintiff	BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, LLC vs. GUTHERY, HEATHER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00371	09/01/2 022	BROWN, SHEILA Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY vs. BROWN, SHEILA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00371	09/01/2 022	BROWN, TERRENCE Defendant	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY vs. BROWN, SHEILA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00102	09/01/2 022	DEHART, TIFFANY Plaintiff	DEHART, TIFFANY vs. GAZAWAY, DONOVAN LYLE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00154	09/01/2 022	FIELDS, BRADEN HUNTER <mark>Person 1</mark>	FIELDS, BRADEN HUNTER and RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA GISELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00371	09/01/2 022	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY Plaintiff	FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY vs. BROWN, SHEILA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00102	09/01/2 022	GAZAWAY, DONOVAN LYLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	DEHART, TIFFANY vs. GAZAWAY, DONOVAN LYLE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00625	09/01/2 022	GUTHERY, HEATHER Defendant	BEAVER CREEK PROPERTIES, LLC vs. GUTHERY, HEATHER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	MR-2022- 00009	09/01/2 022	MISC RECEIPTS-SEPT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MISC RECEIPTS-SEPT	MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00154	09/01/2 022	RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA GISELLE Person 2	FIELDS, BRADEN HUNTER and RAMIREZ-RIOS, LAURA GISELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00155	09/01/2 022	TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE LOUISE <mark>Person 2</mark>	TUCKER, COLT MATTHEW 1505 B and TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE LOUISE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00155	09/01/2 022	TUCKER, COLT MATTHEW Person 1	TUCKER, COLT MATTHEW 1505 B and TAYLOR, SHAYLEE-ROSE LOUISE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION